
2024 University of Oklahoma Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 3, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 40-21   Conf: 23-7   Home: 21-12   Away: 14-5   Neutral: 5-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (443), Opp (453)   DPs Turned: Team (31), Opp (47)   IBB: Team (3), Garza-Gongora (1), Mackenzie (1), Snyder (1), Opp (2)   
Picked Off: Snyder (3), Carmichael (2), Mudler (2), Pettis (2), Walk (2), Mackenzie (1), Nicklaus (1), Spikerman (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Mudler (5), Carmichael (2), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Davis 1, Witherspoon 1, Totals , Opp (14)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (112-151), Mudler (30-44), Carmichael (26-30), Witherspoon (12-17), Campbell (8-10), Carsten (6-6), Davis (6-10), Witherspoon (6-
6), Lodes (4-5), Atwood (3-3), Lambert (3-3), Stevens (3-5), Girton (2-4), Pruett (2-3), Gholston (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Carmichael, Easton .366 61-60 254 59 93 19 5 7 64 143 .563 20 4 43 4 .406 10 0 12-18 169 15 5 .974
5 Snyder, Michael .354 61-61 229 57 81 26 3 11 59 146 .638 36 14 43 3 .465 3 1 16-17 331 45 9 .977
12 Madron, Bryce .318 55-54 211 68 67 19 3 12 53 128 .607 41 8 28 1 .439 4 0 14-16 116 5 0 1.000
15 Nicklaus, Jackson .303 57-55 195 47 59 9 3 10 37 104 .533 39 5 53 2 .429 1 0 6-9 59 108 6 .965
3 Mackenzie, Anthony .291 54-54 203 50 59 10 1 7 44 92 .453 35 6 56 3 .407 2 4 5-5 110 66 11 .941
22 Mudler, Scott .279 47-40 147 25 41 6 0 4 31 59 .401 18 3 26 1 .367 1 1 1-2 399 26 5 .988
7 Pettis, Kendall .276 60-56 196 47 54 8 2 4 34 78 .398 27 15 43 3 .398 3 1 10-13 89 0 3 .967
77 Willits, Jaxon .268 57-54 190 37 51 11 0 10 39 92 .484 31 4 36 4 .376 4 6 1-2 65 121 9 .954
8 Spikerman, John .367 42-40 166 42 61 12 4 3 32 90 .542 19 1 25 2 .429 3 1 11-17 86 2 2 .978
16 Frederick, Carter .343 13-8 35 10 12 1 0 2 9 19 .543 2 2 7 1 .400 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
6 Lane, Isaiah .321 26-16 53 14 17 2 1 0 6 21 .396 14 1 4 1 .464 1 2 3-4 17 45 1 .984
1 Walk, Jason .281 42-33 128 26 36 4 2 3 19 53 .414 18 2 37 2 .376 1 2 13-15 67 0 1 .985

20
Garza-Gongora,
Rocco .224 23-17 58 8 13 2 0 0 11 15 .259 9 1 14 2 .338 0 0 1-2 71 4 0 1.000

17 Harris, Dasan .167 6-0 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Engskov, Patrick .111 8-1 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 2 0 1 1 .273 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .311 61-61 2080 492 646 129 24 73 439 1042 .501 311 66 419 30 .411 34 18 93-120 1601 500 69 .968
Opponents .253 61-61 2067 354 522 88 8 83 319 875 .423 266 52 564 26 .350 16 16 56-77 1556 557 71 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
52 Meyer, Myles 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 0.1 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
28 Lambert, Ryan 2.57 4-0 23 0 0 0-0 1 21.0 14 6 6 12 19 4 0 1 .184 2 2 0 0 1
42 Hensley, Reid 3.21 0-0 17 0 0 0-2 0 14.0 9 6 5 10 22 0 1 1 .170 2 2 0 0 0
26 Witherspoon, Kyson 3.71 8-3 17 11 0 0-1 1 80.0 69 42 33 40 90 16 2 9 .228 2 7 0 2 4
34 Atwood, Carson 3.96 1-2 26 4 0 0-0 0 36.1 33 20 16 14 30 6 2 7 .229 1 0 0 2 0
43 Crooks, Dylan 4.11 1-0 25 0 0 0-0 0 30.2 31 15 14 3 20 4 0 6 .256 1 1 0 1 1
36 Stevens, Grant 4.28 6-1 18 9 0 0-1 0 54.2 65 31 26 20 54 11 2 8 .291 4 3 1 0 0
13 Davis, Braden 4.30 9-4 16 16 1 1-3 0 92.0 70 48 44 41 117 17 0 8 .208 7 6 0 3 3
32 Miner, Jace 4.50 1-1 13 0 0 0-1 0 10.0 11 6 5 7 12 1 0 2 .289 0 2 0 0 0
29 Lodes, Jett 4.80 2-1 17 1 0 0-1 0 30.0 21 18 16 17 31 3 0 6 .200 0 3 0 0 1
14 Campbell, Carter 5.64 4-1 28 1 0 0-1 1 44.2 45 33 28 20 35 8 0 5 .263 3 7 1 3 1
25 Witherspoon, Malachi 5.64 2-2 21 0 0 0-0 5 22.1 22 19 14 10 29 2 0 6 .256 5 3 0 1 1
30 Girton, Brendan 7.32 0-1 16 10 0 0-0 1 35.2 44 40 29 31 47 6 0 4 .297 8 9 0 2 0
37 Pruett, Brad 7.71 0-0 10 0 0 0-1 0 7.0 9 7 6 4 9 0 0 4 .300 3 0 0 0 0
48 Hitt, James 8.41 2-4 17 7 0 0-0 0 35.1 49 37 33 14 32 7 1 10 .333 2 6 0 2 4
45 Carsten, Will 8.66 0-1 13 2 0 0-1 0 17.2 26 19 17 12 12 1 0 6 .347 1 1 0 0 0
99 Bollman, Jason 16.20 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 3 3 5 4 1 0 0 .375 0 0 0 0 0

11 Gholston, Jacob
108.0

0 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.04 40-21 283 61 1 6 9 533.2 522 354 299 266 564 88 8 83 .253 42 52 2 16 16
Opponents 7.37 21-40 274 61 1 1 8 518.2 646 492 425 311 419 129 24 73 .311 59 66 14 34 18



2024 University of Oklahoma Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 3, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Madron, Bryce 121 116 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Garza-Gongora, Rocco 75 71 4 0 1.000 8 0 0 — 0 0
43 Crooks, Dylan 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
36 Stevens, Grant 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
25 Witherspoon, Malachi 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
45 Carsten, Will 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
16 Frederick, Carter 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Miner, Jace 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
37 Pruett, Brad 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
99 Bollman, Jason 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Mudler, Scott 430 399 26 5 .988 1 30 14 .682 5 0
1 Walk, Jason 68 67 0 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Lane, Isaiah 63 17 45 1 .984 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Spikerman, John 90 86 2 2 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Snyder, Michael 385 331 45 9 .977 19 0 0 — 0 0
2 Carmichael, Easton 189 169 15 5 .974 0 26 4 .867 2 1
7 Pettis, Kendall 92 89 0 3 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Nicklaus, Jackson 173 59 108 6 .965 19 0 0 — 0 0
77 Willits, Jaxon 195 65 121 9 .954 22 0 0 — 0 0
13 Davis, Braden 18 2 15 1 .944 2 6 4 .600 0 0
3 Mackenzie, Anthony 187 110 66 11 .941 9 0 0 — 0 0
14 Campbell, Carter 11 4 6 1 .909 2 8 2 .800 0 0
34 Atwood, Carson 5 1 3 1 .800 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
26 Witherspoon, Kyson 17 5 8 4 .765 0 12 5 .706 0 0
48 Hitt, James 12 0 9 3 .750 0 0 2 — 0 0
28 Lambert, Ryan 4 0 3 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
29 Lodes, Jett 9 1 5 3 .667 0 4 1 .800 0 0
30 Girton, Brendan 6 1 3 2 .667 0 2 2 .500 0 0
42 Hensley, Reid 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gholston, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Harris, Dasan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Meyer, Myles 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Engskov, Patrick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2170 1601 500 69 .968 86 112 39 .742 7 1
Opponents 2184 1556 557 71 .967 119 184 50 .786 10 0


